
Place Race# Time First Last Age Place Race# Time First Last Place Race# Time First Last
1 90 0:19:39.13 Brian Steinburg 30-39 1 31 0:22:42.24 Amy Hayes 1 90 0:19:39.13 Brian Steinburg
2 53 0:20:15.54 Nathan Holwerda 19 and Under 2 47 0:23:47.12 Elena Groenenboom 2 53 0:20:15.54 Nathan Holwerda
3 10 0:21:57.14 Carter VanWyk 19 and Under 3 46 0:24:57.83 Liesl Groenenboom 3 10 0:21:57.14 Carter VanWyk
4 39 0:22:31.72 David Uitdeflesch 50-59 4 91 0:25:52.33 Gail Dewey 4 39 0:22:31.72 David Uitdeflesch
5 31 0:22:42.24 Amy Hayes 30-39 5 89 0:25:55.31 Becky Schultz 5 84 0:24:04.42 Trent Esch
6 47 0:23:47.12 Elena Groenenboom 20-29 6 6 0:27:30.79 Chelsey Avery 6 70 0:24:53.55 Ryan Smith
7 84 0:24:04.42 Trent Esch 19 and Under 7 56 0:27:42.16 Grace Kohane 7 18 0:25:12.27 David Korringa
8 70 0:24:53.55 Ryan Smith 30-39 8 38 0:27:45.62 Kari Oliver 8 88 0:26:13.24 BIll Olenzuk
9 46 0:24:57.83 Liesl Groenenboom 19 and Under 9 81 0:28:20.83 KRISTIN KAUFFMAN 9 52 0:26:24.26 Thomas Holwerda

10 18 0:25:12.27 David Korringa 30-39 10 54 0:28:47.35 Patricia Kohane 10 71 0:26:48.18 Todd Stevens
11 91 0:25:52.33 Gail Dewey 40-49 11 16 0:29:01.41 Sara Stoner 11 7 0:27:31.61 Matthew Griesinger
12 89 0:25:55.31 Becky Schultz 50-59 12 17 0:29:18.84 Lexie Kimball 12 55 0:28:50.98 Thanh Nguyen
13 88 0:26:13.24 BIll Olenzuk 50-59 13 63 0:29:44.88 Monica Betker 13 68 0:30:41.93 Bryce Morningstar
14 52 0:26:24.26 Thomas Holwerda 50-59 14 74 0:31:51.59 Elle Walters 14 30 0:30:42.56 Eli Hayes
15 71 0:26:48.18 Todd Stevens 50-59 15 50 0:32:09.72 Jill Lockwood 15 32 0:30:59.96 Conner Hayes
16 6 0:27:30.79 Chelsey Avery 30-39 16 59 0:32:24.02 Tandi Bailey 16 87 0:31:43.19 Garrett Bentley
17 7 0:27:31.61 Matthew Griesinger 20-29 17 4 0:32:51.71 Emily Rotary 17 48 0:31:45.74 Ivan Gabbert
18 56 0:27:42.16 Grace Kohane 19 and Under 18 5 0:33:11.07 Melissa Rotary 18 77 0:32:08.70 Brad Baysore
19 38 0:27:45.62 Kari Oliver 30-39 19 65 0:33:11.50 Mindy Church 19 51 0:32:23.00 Guy Lockwood
20 81 0:28:20.83 KRISTIN KAUFFMAN 40-49 20 27 0:33:21.00 Katelyn Bush 20 43 0:32:25.38 Blake Driver
21 54 0:28:47.35 Patricia Kohane 50-59 21 80 0:33:27.94 Kathy Achtenberg 21 79 0:33:40.10 Richard Achtenberg
22 55 0:28:50.98 Thanh Nguyen 50-59 22 8 0:34:21.78 Brianna Kuperus 22 36 0:33:40.60 Ben Naghtin
23 16 0:29:01.41 Sara Stoner 20-29 23 33 0:34:49.53 Rebecca Mueller 23 41 0:34:44.36 Michael Fox
24 17 0:29:18.84 Lexie Kimball 20-29 24 34 0:34:50.05 Jessica Mueller 24 85 0:37:39.68 Ken Depault
25 63 0:29:44.88 Monica Betker 20-29 25 66 0:34:59.98 Peyton Frederickson 25 76 0:40:26.11 Dylan Walters
26 68 0:30:41.93 Bryce Morningstar 19 and Under 26 19 0:36:53.77 Megan Smith 26 73 0:40:26.56 Mike Walters
27 30 0:30:42.56 Eli Hayes 19 and Under 27 86 0:36:55.79 Jesalyn Heard 27 22 0:40:53.58 Cody Basarabski
28 32 0:30:59.96 Conner Hayes 19 and Under 28 57 0:37:32.29 Robin Horsting 28 75 0:49:28.40 jacob Walters
29 87 0:31:43.19 Garrett Bentley 19 and Under 29 21 0:40:52.98 Abagail Farero 29 29 0:59:43.41 Zachary Hoover
30 48 0:31:45.74 Ivan Gabbert 19 and Under 30 60 0:41:28.81 Stefany Tucker

31 74 0:31:51.59 Elle Walters 19 and Under 31 58 0:41:30.07 Jordyn Ebbitt
32 77 0:32:08.70 Brad Baysore 19 and Under 32 67 0:41:45.65 Stephanie Morningstar 1 53 0:20:15.54 Nathan Holwerda
33 50 0:32:09.72 Jill Lockwood 40-49 33 69 0:41:46.06 Kelly Baldwin 2 10 0:21:57.14 Carter VanWyk
34 51 0:32:23.00 Guy Lockwood 19 and Under 34 49 0:42:18.91 Linda Raley 3 84 0:24:04.42 Trent Esch
35 59 0:32:24.02 Tandi Bailey 30-39 35 26 0:44:10.27 Dorothy Didrichsons 4 68 0:30:41.93 Bryce Morningstar
36 43 0:32:25.38 Blake Driver 40-49 36 62 0:44:12.09 Carol Post 5 30 0:30:42.56 Eli Hayes
37 4 0:32:51.71 Emily Rotary 30-39 37 44 0:44:12.66 Monique Collier 6 32 0:30:59.96 Conner Hayes
38 5 0:33:11.07 Melissa Rotary 30-39 38 61 0:44:47.78 Elizabeth Williams 7 87 0:31:43.19 Garrett Bentley
39 65 0:33:11.50 Mindy Church 30-39 39 82 0:47:32.19 Terri Carlson 8 48 0:31:45.74 Ivan Gabbert
40 27 0:33:21.00 Katelyn Bush 20-29 40 37 0:48:13.56 Angela Karadsheh 9 77 0:32:08.70 Brad Baysore
41 80 0:33:27.94 Kathy Achtenberg 50-59 41 42 0:48:31.19 Tracy Morris 10 51 0:32:23.00 Guy Lockwood
42 79 0:33:40.10 Richard Achtenberg 50-59 42 72 0:49:27.80 Bonnie Walters 11 76 0:40:26.11 Dylan Walters
43 36 0:33:40.60 Ben Naghtin 20-29 43 2 0:54:43.56 Maria Zavala

44 8 0:34:21.78 Brianna Kuperus 20-29 44 14 0:56:22.91 Angela Gibson
45 41 0:34:44.36 Michael Fox 50-59 45 15 0:59:02.41 Victoria Gibson 1 7 0:27:31.61 Matthew Griesinger
46 33 0:34:49.53 Rebecca Mueller 40-49 46 28 0:59:43.07 Deborah Ginebaugh 2 36 0:33:40.60 Ben Naghtin
47 34 0:34:50.05 Jessica Mueller 20-29 47 11 1:02:49.83 Chris Little 3 22 0:40:53.58 Cody Basarabski
48 66 0:34:59.98 Peyton Frederickson 20-29 48 12 1:02:50.33 Maci Wescott 4 75 0:49:28.40 jacob Walters
49 19 0:36:53.77 Megan Smith 20-29

50 86 0:36:55.79 Jesalyn Heard 20-29
51 57 0:37:32.29 Robin Horsting 50-59 1 47 0:23:47.12 Elena Groenenboom 1 90 0:19:39.13 Brian Steinburg
52 85 0:37:39.68 Ken Depault 40-49 2 6 0:27:30.79 Chelsey Avery 2 70 0:24:53.55 Ryan Smith
53 76 0:40:26.11 Dylan Walters 19 and Under 3 63 0:29:44.88 Monica Betker 3 18 0:25:12.27 David Korringa
54 73 0:40:26.56 Mike Walters 50-59 4 14 0:56:22.91 Angela Gibson 4 29 0:59:43.41 Zachary Hoover
55 21 0:40:52.98 Abagail Farero 20-29

56 22 0:40:53.58 Cody Basarabski 20-29
57 60 0:41:28.81 Stefany Tucker 20-29 1 47 0:23:47.12 Elena Groenenboom 1 43 0:32:25.38 Blake Driver
58 58 0:41:30.07 Jordyn Ebbitt 20-29 2 16 0:29:01.41 Sara Stoner 2 85 0:37:39.68 Ken Depault
59 67 0:41:45.65 Stephanie Morningstar 40-49 3 17 0:29:18.84 Lexie Kimball

60 69 0:41:46.06 Kelly Baldwin 40-49 4 63 0:29:44.88 Monica Betker
61 49 0:42:18.91 Linda Raley 50-59 5 27 0:33:21.00 Katelyn Bush 1 39 0:22:31.72 David Uitdeflesch
62 26 0:44:10.27 Dorothy Didrichsons 60 and Over 6 8 0:34:21.78 Brianna Kuperus 2 88 0:26:13.24 BIll Olenzuk
63 62 0:44:12.09 Carol Post 60 and Over 7 34 0:34:50.05 Jessica Mueller 3 52 0:26:24.26 Thomas Holwerda
64 44 0:44:12.66 Monique Collier 40-49 8 66 0:34:59.98 Peyton Frederickson 4 71 0:26:48.18 Todd Stevens
65 61 0:44:47.78 Elizabeth Williams 60 and Over 9 19 0:36:53.77 Megan Smith 5 55 0:28:50.98 Thanh Nguyen
66 82 0:47:32.19 Terri Carlson 50-59 10 86 0:36:55.79 Jesalyn Heard 6 79 0:33:40.10 Richard Achtenberg
67 37 0:48:13.56 Angela Karadsheh 30-39 11 21 0:40:52.98 Abagail Farero 7 41 0:34:44.36 Michael Fox
68 42 0:48:31.19 Tracy Morris 40-49 12 60 0:41:28.81 Stefany Tucker 8 73 0:40:26.56 Mike Walters
69 72 0:49:27.80 Bonnie Walters 50-59 13 58 0:41:30.07 Jordyn Ebbitt
70 75 0:49:28.40 jacob Walters 20-29

71 2 0:54:43.56 Maria Zavala 30-39
72 14 0:56:22.91 Angela Gibson 50-59 1 31 0:22:42.24 Amy Hayes
73 15 0:59:02.41 Victoria Gibson 19 and Under 2 6 0:27:30.79 Chelsey Avery
74 28 0:59:43.07 Deborah Ginebaugh 30-39 3 38 0:27:45.62 Kari Oliver
75 29 0:59:43.41 Zachary Hoover 30-39 4 59 0:32:24.02 Tandi Bailey
76 11 1:02:49.83 Chris Little 60 and Over 5 4 0:32:51.71 Emily Rotary
77 12 1:02:50.33 Maci Wescott 40-49 6 5 0:33:11.07 Melissa Rotary

7 65 0:33:11.50 Mindy Church

Overall Winner Male

19 and Under Times - Males

20 to 29 Times - Males

30 to 39 Times - Males

40 to 49 Times - Males

50 to 59 Times - Males

Overall Results for Ugly Sweater 5K 2018 Overall Winner Female

19 and Under Times - Females

20 to 29 Times - Females

30 to 39 Times - Females



8 37 0:48:13.56 Angela Karadsheh
9 2 0:54:43.56 Maria Zavala

10 28 0:59:43.07 Deborah Ginebaugh

1 91 0:25:52.33 Gail Dewey
2 81 0:28:20.83 KRISTIN KAUFFMAN
3 50 0:32:09.72 Jill Lockwood
4 33 0:34:49.53 Rebecca Mueller
5 67 0:41:45.65 Stephanie Morningstar
6 69 0:41:46.06 Kelly Baldwin
7 44 0:44:12.66 Monique Collier
8 42 0:48:31.19 Tracy Morris
9 12 1:02:50.33 Maci Wescott

1 89 0:25:55.31 Becky Schultz
2 54 0:28:47.35 Patricia Kohane
3 80 0:33:27.94 Kathy Achtenberg
4 57 0:37:32.29 Robin Horsting
5 49 0:42:18.91 Linda Raley
6 82 0:47:32.19 Terri Carlson
7 72 0:49:27.80 Bonnie Walters
8 14 0:56:22.91 Angela Gibson

1 26 0:44:10.27 Dorothy Didrichsons
2 62 0:44:12.09 Carol Post
3 61 0:44:47.78 Elizabeth Williams
4 11 1:02:49.83 Chris Little

40 to 49 Times - Females

50 to 59 Times - Females

60 and Over Times - Females


